Manitoba 9

Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of August
Month of September

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of February

To October 10/16

70

39

11

48

0

59

112 578

0
0

0
50

56

= ON

41

1

0
42
640

2016
$/m3  ($/bbl)

332.91 (52.90
334.05 (53.08)

2016

202 782.1

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/16 — October 10/16)

To Oct 12/15

175

159

46

134

1

181

317 221

0
2

2
89

176

wonN

148

8
0
442
250

2015
$/m3  ($/bbl)

313.59 (49.83)
316.11 (50.23)

2015

227 351.5

2015 Total

235

187

52

152

1

205

364 332

1
0

13
78

200

M~ ON

265

14

4 166
1610



Lic. No.: 4733

Lic. No.: 4908

2

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

10 October 2016

Daly Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL 3A-12-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.03-12-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1
UWI: 102.16-01-010-28W1.02 - Leg #2
UWI: 102.03-12-010-28W1.03 - Leg #3

Please note revised UWI to reflect As Drilled
UWI Changed from 102.03-12-010-28W1.02
to 102.16-01-010-28W1.02

UWI: 102.16-01-010-28W1.02 - Leg #2
UWI: 102.03-12-010-28W1.03 - Leg #3
Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 30-Sep-2016

North Virden Scallion Unit No. 1 HZNTL 6-3-12-26 (WPM)
UWI: 102.06-03-012-26W1.01 - Leg #1
UWI: 102.06-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2 added

Please note added UWI for Recompletion

UWI: 102.06-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2
Kick-Off Date: 09-Oct-2016

Kick-Off Point: 712.00 m

Finished Drilling: 10-Oct-2016

Total Depth: 1370.00 m

Rig Released: 10-Oct-2016

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 10-Oct-2016



