

Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Month of February

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2 **T** 204-945-6577 **F** 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

To Oct 12/15

227 351.5

2015 Total

(January 1/16 – October 10/16) To October 10/16 **DRILLING ACTIVITY**

DIVIELING ACTIVITY	10 0010001 10/10	10 000 12/10	2010 10101
Drilling Licences Issued	70	175	235
Licences Cancelled	39	159	187
Vertical Wells Drilled	11	46	52
Horizontal Wells Drilled	48	134	152
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	1	1
Wells Drilled - Total	59	181	205
No. of Metres Drilled	112 578	317 221	364 332
Wells Re-entered	0	0	1
Wells Being Drilled	0	2	0
No. of Active Rigs	0	2	13
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	50	89	78
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	56	176	200
Wells Abandoned Dry	2	2	2
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	1	3	4
New Wells on Production	41	148	265
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	1	8	14
Licences Cancelled	0	0	0
Kilometers Licenced	42	442	4 166
Kilometers Run	640	250	1 610
	2016	2015	

Geophysical Programs Licenced	1	8
Licences Cancelled	0	0
Kilometers Licenced	42	442
Kilometers Run	640	250
	2016	2015
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)
Month of August	332.91 (52.90	313.59 (49.83)
Month of September	334.05 (53.08)	316.11 (50.23)
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2016	2015

202 782.1

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

10 October 2016

Lic. No.: 4733 Daly Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL 3A-12-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.03-12-010-28W1.00 - Leg #1 UWI: 102.16-01-010-28W1.02 - Leg #2 UWI: 102.03-12-010-28W1.03 - Leg #3

Please note revised UWI to reflect As Drilled UWI Changed from 102.03-12-010-28W1.02 to 102.16-01-010-28W1.02

UWI: 102.16-01-010-28W1.02 - Leg #2 UWI: 102.03-12-010-28W1.03 - Leg #3

Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 30-Sep-2016

Lic. No.: 4908 North Virden Scallion Unit No. 1 HZNTL 6-3-12-26 (WPM)

UWI: 102.06-03-012-26W1.01 - Leg #1

UWI: 102.06-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2 added

Please note added UWI for Recompletion

UWI: 102.06-03-012-26W1.02 - Leg #2

Kick-Off Date: 09-Oct-2016 Kick-Off Point: 712.00 m Finished Drilling: 10-Oct-2016 Total Depth: 1370.00 m Rig Released: 10-Oct-2016

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 10-Oct-2016